	_ 03-26-	2002		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) _Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	. 102030	0580	U.S. Pate orney Docket No. ▼	<u>V V</u>
To the Honorable Commissione	or of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original documents	s or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Nohn J. Marshall; 2) John Eric Marshall; and John Woloshyn 3 -19-02-		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Compass Group USA, Inc. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies S. Nature of conveyance: Assignment				
Noture of conveying partylies		1		
	[""			
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2400 Yorkmont Road		
Security Agreement	🖵 Change of Name			
Other				
		City:Charlott	eState:	CZip:_28217
	1) 02/27/02; 2)02/27/022; 3) 02/27/02 Execution Date:			
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? 🖵 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the executi	on date of the appli	cation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)	
29/152,573				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🖵 Yes 🖬	No	
		tached? 🖵 Yes 😰		patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence	6. Total number of	of applications and p	
5. Name and address of party to	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of	of applications and p	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and p CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C	of applications and p	\$_40.00
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize	of applications and p CFR 3.41)	\$_ ^{40.00}
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 52EWDIE1 00000071 29152573 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account 	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to c unt number: 11-085	\$_40.00 deposit account
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accounts The Commissing deficiency in the 	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or ci	\$ deposit account 55 o charge any redit any over
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 52EWDIE1 00000071 29152573 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account The Commissing deficiency in the payment to Deposit to De	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr iposit Account No. 1	\$_40.00 deposit account 55 o charge any redit any over 11-0855.
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 52EWDIE1 00000071 29152573 40.00 DP	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account The Commissing deficiency in the payment to Deposit to De	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or ci	\$_40.00 deposit account 55 o charge any redit any over 11-0855.
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 575WDIE1 00900071 29152573 40.00 0P Street Address: 1100 Peachtre	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP e Street, N.W.	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit account The Commissing deficiency in the payment to Deposit to De	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr iposit Account No. 1	\$_40.00 deposit account 55 o charge any redit any over 11-0855.
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATF Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 575WDIE1 00900071 29152573 40.00 0P Street Address: 1100 Peachtre	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP e Street, N.W.	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou The Commissideficiency in the payment to Decomposite of the commission of the comm	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr iposit Account No. 1	\$_40.00 deposit account 55 o charge any redit any over 11-0855.
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATE Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 52EWDIE1 00000071 29152573 40.00 DP Street Address: 1100 Peachtree City: AtlantaState: GA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge at the state of th	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP e Street, N.W. Zip: DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou The Commissideficiency in the payment to Decent (Attach duplicate of the Commission) ETHIS SPACE 	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d int number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr posit Account No. 1 copy of this page if payir	\$ deposit account 55 to charge any redit any over 11-0855. ng by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATE Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 52EWDIE1 00900071 29152573 40.00 0P Street Address: 1100 Peachtre City: Atlanta State: GA 9. Statement and signature. 	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP e Street, N.W. Zip: DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou The Commissideficiency in the payment to Decent (Attach duplicate of the commission of the commissio	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr posit Account No. 1 copy of this page if payir	\$ deposit account 55 to charge any redit any over 11-0855. ng by deposit account)
 5. Name and address of party to concerning document should b Name: John S. Pratt, KILPATE Internal Address: Suite 2800 2 57EWDIE1 00000071 29152573 40.00 DP Street Address: 1100 Peachtree City: Atlanta State: GA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original doc 	whom correspondence e mailed: RICK STOCKTON LLP e Street, N.W. Zip: DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing in coument. ,348	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou The Commissideficiency in the payment to Decent (Attach duplicate of the Commission) ETHIS SPACE 	of applications and p CFR 3.41) d to be charged to d unt number: 11-085 oner is authorized t ne required fee or cr posit Account No. 1 copy of this page if payir	\$ deposit account 55 to charge any redit any over 11-0855. Ing by deposit account) y attached copy

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0729

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, John J. Marshall, John Eric Marshall, and John Woloshyn have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Environmental Enclosure For A Vending Machine* for which we have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on December 19, 2001 and assigned Application No. 29/152,573; and

WHEREAS, Compass Group, USA, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware with offices at 2400 Yorkmont Road, Charlotte, NC 28217, U.S.A. desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Compass Group, USA, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Compass Group, USA, Inc., in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

ATLLIB01 1284194.1

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0730 Applicants: John J. Marshall, John Eric Marshall, and John Woloshyn U.S.S.N.: 29/152,573 Filed: December 19, 2001 Title: Environmental Enclosure for a Vending Machine ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set

forth c	opposite my signature below.
Date:_	Fiel 27/02 Manshall. John J. Marshall
Witnes	
1.	Signed: Printed Name: Address: 205-10 Old Yick Mills R/ Toronto M2P 265
2.	Signed: <u>Kossin Kun</u> Printed Name: <u>Rossini A Mok</u> Address: <u>#710, 60 Columbia Wons</u> , <u>Unenktum, Ourtanio, Connada</u>

Applicants: John J. Marshall, John Eric Marshall, and John Woloshyn U.S.S.N.: 29/152,573 Filed: December 19, 2001 Title: Environmental Enclosure for a Vending Machine ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set

-3-

forth opposite my signature below.

Date: FEB. 27/02 Eine Marshall John Eric Marshall

Witnesses:

1. Signed: -Printed Name: J- D.lgin Address: 209-10 Oid you h Rul MIPIG9

Signed: _____ Harm 2. Printed Name: RossINA MOK Address: #710, 60 Columbian array, Markhun, Outarino, Comada

Applicants: John J. Marshall, John Eric Marshall, and John Woloshyn U.S.S.N.: 29/152,573 Filed: December 19, 2001 Title: Environmental Enclosure for a Vending Machine ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date set

forth opposite my signature below.

1 blohn F1+27.02 Date:

John Woloshyn

Witnesses:

1. Signed: Printed Name: Yer Address: 205 k Mi -10 n M2P lern

Signed: 2. ROSSINA **Printed Name:** MOK Address: # 710, 60 Columb ky Markham, Outario

ATLLIB01 1284194.1

PATENT REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0733

-4-